Australian Capital Territory

Registrar-General Acting Appointment 2024 (No 2)

Notifiable Instrument NI2024-162

made under the

Registrar-General Act 1993, section 4 (Registrar-General)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Registrar-General Acting Appointment 2024 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

3 Appointment

I appoint Margaret McKinnon to act as Registrar-General in the event that David Pryce is unavailable or is otherwise for any reason unable to exercise the functions of the Registrar-General.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Registrar-General Acting Appointment 2024 (No 1)* [NI2024-120].

Richard Glenn Director-General Justice and Community Safety Directorate

24 March 2024